
 2CHS 022درجة الماجستير في جراحة الصدر

Master degree in chest surgery 

 

Study plan 

Credit hours Code Course 
1 

1 
1 

1 
 

CHS 02221 

CHS 02222 
CHS 02223 
CHS 02224 

Anatomy  

Pathology   

Pharmacology  
physiology 

First parts 

0.5 

0.5 
CHS 02225 Basic surgical 

skills 

Research 
methodology 

18   Thesis 

17 CHS 02226 Chest surgery Second part 
1  Medical ethics 

Medical 
statistics 

 

Elective courses 

6   Log book 

48   Total credit  
hours 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


